Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ivan M. Nunez	07/10/2008
Joseph A. McGee	07/09/2008
David E. Seelye	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
Street Address:	One Bausch & Lomb Place
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12168944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)338-8706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5853388180

Email: suzanne.russo@bausch.com
Correspondent Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
Address Line 1: One Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P04525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Barrera

Total Attachments: 3

500638442

source=P04525Assignment#page1.tif source=P04525Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0631 12168344

O DE TO

source=P04525Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Road Penfield, NY 14526

Joseph A. McGee 125 Terrace View Road Dewitt, NY 13214

David E. Seelye 63 Rubino Court Williamsville, NY 14221

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number P04525) and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

CROSSLINK AGENTS AND DUAL RADICAL CURE POLYMER

WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters. Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0633 affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR has hereunto set hand and seal.
Date: $\frac{7/10(08)}{}$	
Date: 7/9/08	Ivan M. Nunez Jøseph A. McGee
Date: 10 J4 08	David E. Seelye
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.
whose name is subscribed to the fore	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County M. Nunez personally known to me to be the same person going instrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereu , 2008.	hat set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of Sauru and Notarial Seal this 10 day of Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) SS. LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County
nioresaid, do hereby centrly that Jose person whose name is subscribed to t	my Commission Expires 15.27.24 ph A. McGee personally known to me to be the same the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in a signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and
m Witness Whereof, I have hereur, 2008.	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 9 day of Notary Public
	LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329

Qualified in Monroe County

My Commission Exercise 12 1 1 - 0 7

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.
I, <u>Jawle A Morcant</u> , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that David E. Seelye personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of horizontal seal this Notary Public
LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County No. Commission Expires (2 - 2 7 - 2 4